Annual Laundry & Misc. Income   $8,376   $8,376
Total Yearly Scheduled Income   $220,171   $243,096

Unit Type # of Units RSF Total
RSF

Current
Rent/Unit

Current
Rent/SF

Total
Rent

Market
Rent/Unit

Market
Rent/SF

Total
Market

Rent

1 Bedroom + 1 Bath 4 800 3,200 $2,153.25 $2.69   $8,613 $2,295 $2.87   $9,180

2 Bedroom + 1 Bath 4   1,050 4,200 $2,259.25 $2.15   $9,037 $2,595 $2.47 $10,380

Totals / Wtd. Averages 8 937 7,496 $2,206.25 $2.35 $17,650 $2,445 $2.61 $19,560

Annual Rent Potential $211,800 $234,720

Unit Mix

Current % Current Pro Forma % Pro Forma
Gross Potential Rent $211,800 $234,720

Laundry Income   $3,416   $3,416

Garage/Storage Rent   $3,600   $3,600

Trash Reimbursement   $3,260   $3,260

City Fees   $426   $426

Gross Potential Income $222,502 $245,422

Less Economic Vacancy -3.00%   -$6,354 -3.00%   -$7,042

Effective Gross Income $216,148 $238,380

   Less Expenses 39.64%   $85,674 36.31%   $86,563

Net Operating Income $130,474 $151,817

   Less Debt Service $109,690 $109,690

Net Cash Flow After Debt Service 1.41%   $20,784 2.85%   $42,127

Calculating Annualized Income

PSF Per Unit Pro Forma PSF Per Unit Notes

Real Estate Taxes  $38,250 $5.10 $4,781 $38,250 $5.10 $4,781 Tax Rate based on
new value/price

Insurance $14,364 $1.92 $1,796 $14,364 $1.92 $1,796 Actual 2024 P&L
Landscaping   $2,400 $0.32   $300   $2,400 $0.32   $300 Actual 2024 P&L
Pool Cleaninig/Maintenance   $2,138 $0.29   $267   $2,138 $0.29   $267 Actual 2024 P&L
Pest Control   $780 $0.10   $98   $780 $0.10   $98 Actual 2024 P&L
Professional Management   $8,646 $1.15 $1,081   $9,535 $1.27 $1,192 Estimated at 4% of EGI
Repairs & Maintenance   $6,000 $0.80   $750   $6,000 $0.80   $750 Estimated at $750/Unit
Trash   $3,726 $0.50   $466   $3,726 $0.50   $466 Estimated at $150/M
Electricity   $2,251 $0.30   $281   $2,251 $0.30   $281 Actual 2024 P&L
Gas   $357 $0.05   $45   $357 $0.05   $45 Actual 2024 P&L
Water  $4,864 $0.65   $608   $4,864 $0.65   $608 Actual 2024 P&L
Sewer  $1,898 $0.25   $237   $1,898 $0.25   $237 Actual 2024 P&L

Total Expenses $85,674 $11.43 $10,709 $86,563 $11.55 $10,820

Expenses

2019

Market
Context

Rent Comparables

8 1948
Units Built

Unit Type # of
Units

Total
RSF

Total
Rent

1 Bedroom 1 Bath 4 3,200 $8,321

2 Bedroom 1 Bath 4 4,200 $8,692

11747-11753 Moorpark Street
Studio City, CA 91604

11

1 2 3

4360 Colfax Avenue
Studio City, CA 91604

4301 Colfax Avenue
Studio City, CA 91604

11155 Aqua Vista Street
North Hollywood, CA 91602

Rent Comparables

Year Built 1956

Units 5

Type 1 Bed + 1 Bath

Rent $2,050 / month

SF 550

Year Built 1971

Units 41

Type 1 Bed + 1 Bath

Rent $2,199 / month